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Objective

e To assess the advertising effectiveness of “"TOP GUN”"
billboard in the following aspects :

- awareness of outdoor advertising (spontaneous and
prompted)

- recall of brand advertised (spontaneous and
prompted)

- overall preference and reasons
- persuasion and reasons
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Methodology

e A quantitative study with quota control

e An intercept approach at department stores and shopping
centers

e A personal face-to-face interview using a structured
questionnaire

e A total sample size was 200 respondents
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Methodology (.«

o Sample specification :
- male: female = 50: 50
- age distribution

15 — 20 years old = 25%
21 — 30 years old = 25%
31 —-40 yearsold = 25%
41 — 50 years old = 25%

- residing in Khon Kaen

 Dates of fieldwork : January 6-8, 2007
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Profile of Respondents




Profile of Respondents

e Three out of ten respondents are students while private company employees,
government / state enterprise officers and freelance are equally represented at
24%, 23%, and 20% respectively. The low incidence of nhon-working housewife and
business owner are found at 5% and 4%o.

e Therefore, for a monthly personal income, about one—third of respondents which are
mainly the students claim to have no personal income while a further 32% are in the
lower income group (not over than 10,000 Baht). The middle income group (10,000-
20,000 Baht) is 27% while those in the higher income group (20,000-over 30,000
Baht) are 12%.

e Considering the monthly household income, majority of respondents (59%) claim to
belong to the middle to upperr income household (over 20,000 Baht) while
respondents with 5,000-20,000 Baht are 42%.
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Profile of Respondents .«

e Respondents with a bachelor degree (38%) and those with high school level (37%)
are nearly at par while 20% are registered for diploma.

e The common mode of transportation of respondents is biased to motorcycle (47%),
followed by personal car (36%) and bus / mini bus (16%).

e About road usage, “iiasan”, “narviiag”’, “e33uns” and “uidav” are the most
popular roads (48%, 44%, 41% and 32% respectively).
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Profile of Respondents

(N = 200)

Monthly Personal Income Monthly H/H Income

Over 30,000 Baht 25,001-30,000 Baht Lower than 5,000 Baht 4o,
20,001-25,000 Baht

. 5,000-10,000 Baht
No personal income

15,001-20,000 Baht
10,001-15,000 Baht

10,001-15,000 Baht
15,001-20,000 Baht ;

5,000-10,000 Baht Occupation 20,001-25,000 Baht

Over 30,000 Baht

Lower than
5,000 Baht

25,001-30,000 Baht

Freelance
Student

Business owner

Housewife
(Non-working)

Private company
employee

Government / State

ﬂ enterprise officer
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Profile of Respondents <.«

(N = 200)

Education Mode of Transportation

Elementary school 1% Master degree Bicycle T
On foot 19190/ 1061 YCIE

Motorcycle
Diploma Bus / Mini bus
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Key Learnings




Top 5 Road Usage

(N = 200)

Ja5n N 48%

nanviavg 44%

41%
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32%

sz aTuss 19%
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Awareness of Outdoor Advertisement

¢ Awareness of outdoor advertisement is generally high.

e Considering the spontaneous awareness, “advertising board in front of building at the
intersection” and “billboard at Mitrphap road” are closely competing at 63% and
53% respectively and these two sources dominate. Following far behind are “mini
bus side” (21%), “bus shelter” (12%), “in store advertisement at Big C, Tesco,
Makro” (11%), and “"Tuk Tuk advertisement” (10%) while “bus back” captures the
lowest spontaneous awareness (6%).

e Interesting to note that there is no difference between age and gender of
respondents on the awareness of outdoor advertisement.
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Awareness of Outdoor Advertisement

Total Spontaneous Total Awareness

1
1
63% | 93% | +e+-:-.» Female (64%), Male (61%)
Advertising board in 62% | 86% |
front of building at 64% | 9% |
the intersection 58% | 96%
66% | 96%
53% f 91% | +ss:-:-» Male (53%), Female (52%)
o 88%
Billboard at o | | p—
- 0
Mitrphap road 6a% | 93% |
52% 1 94% ]
2% | 87% |
30% | 92% |
Mini bus side 20% 90% |
20% 82%
14% | 82%
1
1
149/ 15-20 yrs. (N =50
Bus shelter - I Py LT | O yrs. )
advertisement 8%| 64% | [0 21-30yrs. (N = 50)
16% | 74% | O 31-40yrs. (N =50)
0,
10%] S | O 41-50 yrs. (N = 50)
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Awareness of Outdoor Advertisement .«

Total Spontaneous
P | Total Awareness

. 11% | 78%
In store advertisement 149 I
at Big C, Tesco, Makro 2 78%
18% | 90% |
10% | 80% |
3% 62% |
10% | 68% |
Tuk Tuk 8% | 62% |
advertisement 12% 76% |
12% 70% |
8%]| 64% |
1
/
6°/o| 59%, |
10% 66% I
Bus back 10% 58% |
4% 64% |
46% l Total Awareness
[] Total (N = 200)
[0 15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
[0 21-30yrs. (N = 50)
[1 31-40yrs. (N =50)
O 41-50 yrs. (N = 50)
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Radio Listening Habit

e Four out of ten respondents (42%) have identified themselves as being
“not radio listeners”, especially the non-working housewives.

* Not surprisingly, the radio listeners are more likely to skew towards the
teens (15-20 yrs.).
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Radio Listening Habit

Female (61%), Male (56%)
Business owner (86%), Student (69%)

Yes 62%

420 sumusss » | Non-working housewife (89%)

O Total (N= 200)

@ 15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
0 21-30 yrs. (N = 50)
0 31-40 yrs. (N= 50)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

60%
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Tested "Top Gun” Billboard

e Nescafe Red Cup Acer Computer

 Pedigree e Golden Cup Balm

e Car 4 Cash e Vitamilk

e Land & Houses e HP Printer

o Caltex Delo e SVOA Computer
e 7UP

next
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“Nescafe Red Cup”




“Nescafe Red Cup” Billboard
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Awareness of "Nescafe Red Cup” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
21-30 yrs. (N = 50)

88%
88%

31-40 yrs. (N = 50)
41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

82%
86%

Male (N = 100)
Female (N = 100)

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)

85%
87%

100%
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Source of Awareness of "Nescafe Red Cup” Ad

“Awareness"”

Correct recall (N = 169) 98%
Television (N = 160) 95%
Billboard (N = 64) 38%

Wrong recall (N = 38) 22%
Newspaper (N = 26) 68%
Magazine (N = 16) 42%
Radio (N = 7) 18%
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Television

wss
________
st
ase®
.
o
.
.

Newspaper

Magazine

vy Male : Female (93%) equally

----

93%
91%
96%

93%
93%

L
.
.....
.
.
0
O

O Total (N=172)

O 15-20 yrs. (N = 44)
O 21-30 yrs. (N = 44)
O031-40yrs. (N=41)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 43)

16

%



Awareness of "Nescafe Red Cup” Billboard

Mode of Transportation uandinsnn (2112i1) uansuaLN 1in “
e Motorcycle 45% Wavlhhiaa.
¢ Personal car 36%

e Bus / Mini bus 17%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200)
. =

Road Usage Picture prompted 61%
o {insNIN 50% (N = 200)

e AANVLIAY 44%

* AFUNT 41%

e uiiav 36%

o ilsz2ndTuss 22%

* uAvLIAY 18%
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Seeing Frequency of "Nescafe Red Cup” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 12.65 times/person/mth

“Awareness"”
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Everyday

5-6 times a
week

3-4 times a
week

1-2 times a
week

2-3 times a
month

Once a month

120 eeeeees » Personal car (57%),
11% 105n11(86%)
12%
Q0 +reee- » Motorcycle (64%),
15% da5a I (73%)
5%
179 =-=eee- » Personal car (38%),
220/ finsn I (67%)
14%
35%
35%
[ 35%
17%
9%
23%
OTotal (N=121)
:1% O Male (N = 55)
9% @ Female (N = 66)
12%
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Preference of "Nescafe Red Cup” Billboard

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 71)

g% =) Male (9%) : Female (8%)
; 10% e Big and eye catching pack shot 32%
Like it very much

9% e Attractive and cute presenter 28%
; 16% Female (53%) .
&7 e Presenter expresses a refreshing
4705/2°/ ° feeling 17%
Quite like 64% .

Man holding a red cup looks

52%
36% eye catching 10%
399, =) Male (42%)
43%
So-so 33%

39%
40%

:l 2% H wnieli ”
Reasons for Saying “Dislike” (N = 3)
Quite dislike o Kissing picture is not appropriate
8% for children 67% O Total (N = 121) Mean : 3.64
19 - @ 15-20 yrs. (N = 30) Mean : 3.67
o 1% e Look like lovers, not a coffee 021-30 yrs. (N= 33) Mean : 3.58
Dislike it at all | ]3% advertisement 33% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 33) Mean : 3.70

@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 25) Mean : 3.60
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Persuasion on "Nescafe Red Cup”

[ ]6% m=—==)> Male: female (6% equally) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 44)
Very interested 3% e Would like to have a refreshing /
12%
8% ° warm feeling as presenter 96%
319, ====> Male (36%) e Convey of lover bonding 5%
27%
Quite interested | 52%
21%
20%
61% > Female (64%)
73%
So-so 39%
64%
72%
[] 2% H A Y H ”
. Reasons for Saying “Dislike” (N = 3)
Quite not 6%
interested e Look like a lover, not relating to a
coffee ad 67% O Total (N=121) Mean : 3.39
D 1% Kissi . . . O 15-20 yrs. (N= 30) Mean : 3.27
Not interested e Kissing picture is not appropriate B 21-30 yrs. (N = 33) Mean : 3.52
at all 3% for Nescafe ad 33% 0 31-40 yrs. (N = 33) Mean :3.39
(o]

@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 25) Mean : 3.36
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“Pedigree”




“Pedigree” Billboard
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Awareness of "Pedigree” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 92%
21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 92%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 86%
41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 86%
Male (N = 100) 85%
Female (N = 100) 93%
Student (N = 52) 920/,

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)
Company employee (N = 47) 98%

Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39) 92%
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Source of Awareness of "Pedigree” Ad

“Awareness” ..v Female (90%) : Male (87%)
89%
85%
Television 94%
93%
84%
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 27%-----» Male (29%) : Femal.é"(ZS-%.)
33%
:Billboard 13% i
23%
- % 1 . — e
Correct recall (N = 168) S I 0% e
Television (N = 158) 9% | T e
Billboard (N = 48) 29% 21% - > Female (27%)
15%
Newspaper (N = 37) 22% Newspaper 30%
Wrong recall (N = 40) 23% 19%
19%
Magazine (N = 17) 43%
i » Female (13%

Poster / banner in front of the ( 0) O Total (N= 178)
stores i.e. pet shop, 33% @ 15-20 yrs. (N = 46)
veterinary clinic (N = 13) Magazine O 21-30 yrs. (N = 46)

Radio (N = 12) 30% 031-40yrs. (N = 43)

@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 43)
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Awareness of "Pedigree” Billboard

Mode of Transportation AU rineatatiiul a. naiviiiag
n592 AU TSIBUUARENAInS

* Motorcycle 45%

¢ Personal car 29%

e Bus / Mini bus 24%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200) 31%
. =

Road Usage Picture prompted 46%
e AANVLIAY 50% (N = 200)

o {insNIN 49%

* AFUNT 39%

e uiiav 34%

o ilszanaTuss 20%

* uAvLIAY 20%
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Seeing Frequency of "Pedigree” Billboard

Ava. Frequen 18.21 times/person/mth = —1 Motorcycle : Personal car :
g q cy /p / - 16% * Bus / Mini bus (33%) equally,
Everyday 5% 27% nanviiag (60%)

. 130 oo » Motorcycle (50%),
5-6 times a 18% widiave (58%)
week 8%

] 200 e » Motorcycle (44%),

3-4 times a 18% AANLiav(61%)
week 21%

1-2 times a

week T 23%
2-3 times a | 20%

27%
month [T

8%
Once a month 7%
8%

O Total (N=92)

510/0 O Male (N = 44)
2% O Female (N = 48)

“Awareness"”

Less than once a
month
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Preference of "Pedigree” Billboard

Like it very much

Quite like

So-so

Quite dislike
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13% |:> Female (15%) : Male (11%)
18%
12%

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 50)

Big, cute and healthy dog
5%

Fonts are easy to read
16% o y to

Attractive color

96%
6%
4%

41% =) Female (52%)
46%
35%
36%
44%

44% I::> Male (57%)
—Wlfo—‘
53%

| 59%
3%

29 === » Should have dog food shown O Total (N = 92) Mean : 3.65
O 15-20 yrs. (N = 28) Mean : 3.82

0 21-30 yrs. (N=17) Mean : 3.59
O 31-40 yrs. (N = 22) Mean : 3.45

- 8% B 41-50 yrs. (N = 25) Mean : 3.68
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Persuasion on "Pedigree”

5% m===)> Female (10%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 38)
4% ¢ Would like to have a healthy
Very interested 6% dog as presented inthead 87%
99,
Y ° e Picture of healthy dog and
(o]
brand name is clear 5%
Healthy dog presented creates
36% I:> Female (40%) * ydogp ]
43% a confidence in product
Quite interested 29% quality 5%
36%
32%
590, == > Male (68%)
54% O Total (N = 92) Mean : 3.47
S0-So 65% @ 15-20 yrs. (N = 28) Mean : 3.50
55% 0 21-30yrs. (N=17) Mean:3.41
0O 31-40 yrs. (N= 22) Mean : 3.55
64%

@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 25) Mean :3.40
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“Car 4 Cash” Billboard
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Awareness of "Car 4 Cash” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 64%
21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 72%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 66%
41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 46%
Male (N = 100) 57%
Female (N = 100) 67%
Student (N = 52) 64%

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46) 65%

Company employee (N = 47) 70%
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)
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Source of Awareness of “"Car 4 Cash” Ad

“Awareness” | . v Female (90%)
87%
88%
Television 949,
82%
83%
Correct recall (N = 123) 9% | e T o e
Television (N = 108) 88%
Billboard (N = 42) 34%
Newspaper (N = 10) 8% Newspaper 8%
Radio (N = 10) 8% 12%
13%
Wrong recall (N = 6) 5%
Magazine (N = 4) 67% 8% - » Female (10%) O Total (N= 124)
9% =
Advertisement on the . ° B15-20 yrs. (N = 32)
- Radio 8% 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 36)
electricity post (N = 1) 17% 12% '
O 31-40 yrs. (N= 33)
Mobile van (N = 1) 17% O 41-50 yrs. (N = 23)

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007 28 ‘



Awareness of “"Car 4 Cash” Billboard

Mode of Transportation squdaunAuluuing uinaaatadul a.
AANVLEaY A592ANUALTSIISaUARLNALInS

* Motorcycle 51%

¢ Personal car 32%

e Bus / Mini bus 16%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200)
Road Usage Picta;e=pr2%n;;3ted 44%
o {insNn 50%
o @3UNT 47%
¢ AanvLiav 46%
e uiuiav 33%
e uAvLiav 19%
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Seeing Frequency of "Car 4 Cash” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 19.09 times/person/mth

“Awareness"”
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Everyday

5-6 times a
week

3-4 times a
week

1-2 times a
week

2-3 times a
month

Once a month

Less than once a
month

| 229% - »> Motorcycle (47%),

nanvLiiag (58%)

27% ------- » Motorcycle (67%),
5% AavLdaY : A3IUNT (67%) equally
8%
110/ === » Bus / Mini bus (50%),
8% AanvLdaY (70%)
14%

O Total (N = 88)
O Male (N = 38)

O Female (N = 50)
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Preference of “"Car 4 Cash” Billboard

Like it very much

Quite like

So-so

Quite dislike
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] 1% Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 21)
e Big fonts / easy to read 38%
] 5% e Beautiful presenter 33%
¢ Have clear information /
23% m===>> Male (29%) easy to understand 29%
27%
13%
30%
20%
74% I:> Female (78%)
73%
87%
70%
65%
:| 20/ O Total (N = 88) Mean:3.23
@ 15-20 yrs. (N= 22) Mean : 3.27
021-30 yrs. (N= 23) Mean:3.13
O 31-40 yrs. (N= 23) Mean :3.30
- 10% B 41-50 yrs. (N = 20) Mean : 3.20
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Persuasion on “"Car 4 Cash”

E%SW Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 10)

0

Very interested e Big fonts / easy to read 50%
e Have clear information /

easy to understand 40%

10% —==> Female (14%)
Quite interested 13%

22%
5%
o, ] 0,
85% =) Male (87%) : Female (84%)
96%
So-so 83%

78%
85%

[]3% === » Have no product details (67%) O Total (N= 88) Mean : 3.09
@ 15-20 yrs. (N = 22) Mean : 3.09
Quite not % 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 23) Mean :3.09
interested 0 31-40 yrs. (N = 23) Mean : 3.22
- 10% @ 41-50 yrs. (N = 20) Mean : 2.95
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“Land & Houses”




“Land & Houses” Billboard
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Awareness of "Land & Houses” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 68%
21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 82%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 80%
41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 80%
Male (N = 100) 74%
Female (N = 100) 81%

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
100%

Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)
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Source of Awareness of "Land & Houses” Ad

“Awareness"”

68% - » Female (70%)

Television

--------------------------
___________
et
ans
.
.
.t
.
.
.
.
.
o
Ky

53%
, Billboard
Correct recall (N = 66) 43% T
Billboard (N = 66) woe | T
Wrong recall (N = 125) 81%
Television (N = 105) 84% Newspaper
Newspaper (N = 35) 28%
Magazine (N = 13) 10%
Radio (N = 9) 7% O Total (N = 155)
Bus side / mini bus (N = 5) 4% . @ 15-20 yrs. (N = 34)
Magazine 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 41)

O 31-40 yrs. (N = 40)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 40)
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Awareness of "Land & Houses” Billboard

Mode of Transportation $1u 2. Aailinsvidd fuan a. Assuns “
o Personal car 399, fRANL a. utuaY
* Motorcycle 36%

e Bus / Mini bus 20%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200)
. B
Road Usage Pid?&e:;%?; ted 40%
o {insNn 54%
e AalvLlav 449%,
o @3UNT 36%
¢ wiiav 33%
o lszadTuss 25%
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Seeing Frequency of “"Land & Houses"” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 12.99 times/person/mth 1500  wooeen » Personal car (42%),
Everyday 220 nanvLiiavy (50%),
9% A33uns : uindiag (33%) equally
) 80 wrereees > M:)torcycle : Personal car (33%2 equally
5-6 times a 50 A3AUNS (67%), InsnIN : navLiiag
week 9% (50%) equally, niiav (33%)
“Awareness”
. 16% = » Personal car (62%),
3-4 times a 229 dasnw (77%)
week 12%
9 ti | 33%
1-2 tlmzs a 320
wee d 33%

2-3 times a 11%
8%
month 14%

10%
Once a month 5%
14%
O Total (N = 80)
8% O Male (N = 37)
Less than <I>1noe a 50/ B Female (N = 43)
mont 9%,
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Preference of “"Land & Houses” Billboard

50, > Male : Female (5%) equally | Reasons for Saying "Like” (N = 37)
ii% e House visual looks attractive
Like it very much 8% and eye catching 65%
8% e Luxurious home style 24%
e Attractive color 8%
41% =) Female (56%)
41%
Quite like 44%

39%
40%

549, [——=> Male (70%)

55% O Total (N = 80) Mean : 3.51
S0-so 48% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 22) Mean : 3.50
54% 0 21-30 yrs. (N= 25) Mean : 3.60
O 31-40 yrs. (N= 13) Mean : 3.54
60%

@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 20) Mean : 3.40
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Persuasion on “Land & Houses”

[]3% ====> Male (3%): Female (2%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 28)

Very interested 4% e Luxurious and modern
8% home style 64%
¢ Relaxing atmosphere 54%

33% |:> Female (440/0)
ﬁ%%
Quite interested 40%
23%
25%

64% ———= > Male (76%)
— 64%
So-so 56%
62%
— 75%

:| 1% O Total (N = 80) Mean : 3.36
@ 15-20 yrs. (N = 22) Mean : 3.36
Quite not O 21-30 yrs. (N = 25) Mean : 3.48
interested 8% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 13) Mean : 3.31
0 41-50 yrs. (N = 20) Mean :3.25
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“Caltex Delo” Billboard
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Awareness of “"Caltex Delo” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 54%
21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 64%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 66%
41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 72%
Male (N = 100) 72%
Female (N = 100) 56%

Student (N = 52)
Non-working housewife (N = 9)

Govt. (N = 46)
Company employee (N = 47)

76%

Business owner (N = 7) 71%

Freelance (N = 39) 69%
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Source of Awareness of “"Caltex Delo” Ad

Femal %
“Awareness” _..v Female (88%)

81%
78%
Television 88%
88%

.......................
.......
.........
"ay
"ay
L
"
.

e,

a
.
.,
.
.
0
O

Correct recall (N = 40) 31% | e RO a20n 000 e

Billboard (N = 40) 100% | T e

Wrong recall (N = 110) 86%

Television (N = 104) 95% Newspaper

Newspaper (N = 13) 12%

Magazine (N = 7) 6%

Sticker advertisement at :| 6% " > Male (6%) : Female (5%) [ Total (N = 128)
the pole next to fuel dispenser 5% B 15-20 yrs. (N = 27)
(N = 5) Magazine 6°g>°/ 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 32)

(1] —
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 36)
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Awareness of "“Caltex Delo” Billboard

“Mode of Transportation” = = — |
SAUANNANANTS JLEIN O. AFAUNS AAAU a.

c1i c2 AanvLiday (UuvA2in6) ‘
¢ Motorcycle 48% 43%
¢ Personal car 25% 37%
e Bus / Mini bus 20% 15%

— Spontaneous Awareness 15%
“Awareness” (N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200) 22%
Picture prompted
(N = 200) C1 20%
“Road Usage” )
Picture prompted Cc2 33%
(o § c2 (N = 200)
e AAVLiav 48% 45%
o @AIUNS 40% 43%
e HUONTNAN 38% 49%
e uiuiav 35% 40%
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Seeing Frequency of "Caltex Delo” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 19.18 times/person/mth

16% "ttt » Motorcycle (46%),
Everyday | 21% A53UNg (54%), natviiiav (46%)
10%

. 150/0 -eeeve » Motorcycle (50%),
5-6 times a im% H1a5A N : @33uns (58%) equally

“Awareness” week 15%
17% -oene- , Personal car (43%),
3-4 times a 19% navLiag @ uiiav (57%) equally
week 15%

. 20%
1-2 tlmle(:s a 19%
wee 21%
o,
2-3 times a ﬁG Yo
th 12%
mon 21%
OTotal (N=81)
16% O Male (N = 42)
Once a month 14% @ Female (N = 39)
18%
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Preference of “"Caltex Delo” Billboard

[13% > Male (5%) Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 30)
Like it very much o Big pack shot looks attractive 73%
] 9%  Outstanding slogan 30%

35% =—=) Male (41%)
26%
Quite like 32%
48%
32%

62°/o|:> Female (72%)
— 74%
So-so 68%
48%
— 59%

:| 1% O Total (N= 81) Mean :3.38
@ 15-20 yrs. (N = 19) Mean : 3.26
Quite dislike 0 21-30 yrs. (N= 19) Mean : 3.32
50 O 31-40 yrs. (N= 21) Mean:3.43
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 22) Mean : 3.50
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Persuasion on “Caltex Delo”

| |a% ====> Male (7%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 18)
Very interested | |5% e Picture projected high product quality 72%
I 9% e Have product details 11%
e Outstanding pack shot / induce trial 11%

19% === > Male (24%)
16%
Quite interested 5%

| 38%
I 4%

750, === > Female (82%)
— 84%
So-so 84%
62%
— 73%

3% =====- » Have no product details (100%) O Total (N = 81) Mean : 3.23
. @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 19) Mean : 3.16
Quite not 5% 021-30 yrs. (N= 19) Mean : 3.11
interested 0 31-40 yrs. (N = 21) Mean : 3.38
F 5% B 41-50 yrs. (N = 22) Mean : 3.27

ﬂ A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007 44

-p



“ACER Computer”




“ACER Computer” Billboard
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Awareness of "ACER Computer” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 54%

21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 64%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 32%

41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 40%

Male (N = 100) 44%
Female (N = 100) 519%

Student (N = 52) 60%
Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)
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Source of Awareness of "ACER Computer” Ad

Female (77%
“Awareness” L vy Female (77%)

73%
63%
Television 72%

75%
85%

.
.
N,
.
0
O

‘.. Billboard 28%
........ 25%
Correct recall (N = 30) 32% | 00 tteelll. 30% e
Billboard (N = 30) 100%
Wrong recall (N = 81) 85% 13% " > Male (18%)
Television (N = 69) 85% Newspaper 16%
Newspaper (N = 12) 15% 19%
Leaflet / brochure (N = 6) 7%
Magazine (N = 6) 7% » Male (9%) O Total (N= 95)
Radio (N = 6) 7% Leaflet / 13% 0 15-20 yrs. (N= 27)
brochure 13°/° 021-30 yrs. (N= 32)
0 O31-40 yrs. (N= 16)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 20)
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Awareness of "ACER Computer” Billboard

Mode of Transportation shu 7-11 Fusud a.anindias dadu a.
a - o o [ o
Fusue asvnunaInTaay v lidiisuns
* Motorcycle 50% ?
* Personal car 38%

e Bus / Mini bus 10%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200) 21%
. 5
Road Usage Pictzllae=pr2%r3;ated 25%
o finsNN 529,
e AaTvLlav 46%
o @A3YUNS 34%
e uiiav 34%
o ilszanaTuss 26%
* uAvLIAY 18%
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Seeing Frequency of "ACER Computer” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 12.91 times/person/mth 0% - Personal car (100%),

1 -
Everyday 7% $in5n1(60%)
13%

. 149 e » Motorcycle (57%),
5-6 times a E 15% nanviag (71%), d@3duns (57%)

week

. 240/ e » Motorcycle (58%),
3-4 times a 26% natvidav (75%)
week 220/
o 20%
1-2 t|mI<(es a 22%
wee 17%
- 16%
2-3 times a 11%
month 22%

“Awareness"”

14%
Once a month 15%
13%
O Total (N = 50)
2% O Male (N = 27)
Less than once a &l 4% @ Female (N = 23)

month
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Preference of "ACER Computer” Billboard

Quite like

So0-so

Quite dislike

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 12)

24%, Male (26%) : Female (22%)
36%

Fonts are easy to read 58%

Acer computer looks

!

6%

modern / clear 33%
25%
i 33% e Billboard in green color
@ Female (78%) looks eye catching 25%
74%

64%

88%

75%

67%

]2% ----------- » Too much details / informative (100%)

O Total (N = 50) Mean: 3.22

6% @ 15-20 yrs. (N = 14) Mean : 3.36
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 16) Mean : 3.00
0O 31-40 yrs. (N = 8) Mean : 3.25
@ 41-50 yrs. (N=12) Mean :3.33
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Persuasion on "ACER Computer”

[]2% ====)> Female (4%) Reasons for Saying “"Interest” (N = 10)
Very interested e Copy of price discount looks
| ]13% clear 70%
e Computer looks modern 30%

18% ——=> Male (22%)

Quite interested

33%

78% === > Female (83%)

79%
So-so 88%
75%
67%
D 20 » Computer and brand name look unclear O Total (N =50) Mean : 3.20

] because of having too much wordings (100%) B 15-20 yrs. (N= 14) Mean : 3.21
Quite not 6% 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 16) Mean : 3.00

interested 0 31-40 yrs. (N = 8) Mean : 3.38
@0 41-50 yrs. (N= 12) Mean :3.33
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“Golden Cup Balm”




“Golden Cup Balm” Billboard
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Awareness of "Golden Cup Balm” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
21-30 yrs. (N = 50)

74%
72%

31-40 yrs. (N = 50)
41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

Male (N = 100)
Female (N = 100)

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)

78%
72%

71%
77%

89%

86%
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Source of Awareness of “"Golden Cup Balm” Ad

“Awareness"”

Correct recall (N = 143) 97%
Television (N = 138) 97%
Billboard (N = 28) 20%
Wrong recall (N = 46) 31%
Newspaper (N = 25) 54%
Radio (N = 21) 46%
Magazine (N = 13) 28%
Bus side / mini bus (N = 2) 4%
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y Female (94%) : Male (93%)

----

93%
97%
Television 94%,

97%
83%

"an
..........................
.........
______
",
v
.
g
o,

ot
.
o
*

.,
. S
'''''
e Py
"~ .

N .
-----
--------
............

.....
------

Newspaper

Radio

O Total (N = 148)

@ 15-20 yrs. (N= 37)
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 36)
0 31-40 yrs. (N= 39)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 36)

Magazine
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Awareness of “"Golden Cup Balm” Billboard

Mode of Transportation squdnsada / viaas y a. Uszanatuss asy
« Motorcycle 49% dueanadn a.35¢ Ina uad.
¢ Personal car 29%

o Bus / Mini bus 20%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200)
. =
Road Usage Picttll\rle=p;%|:;;:ted 250
o QAN 61%
o ARNILAY 459%
o uiNiav 37%
o ARUNT 31%
e Havtilav 22%
o Ui 18%
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Seeing Frequency of "Golden Cup Balm” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 13.66 times/person/mth L6 » Personal car (50%),
Everyday ﬂ% dn5n1N (75%)
19%

[]12% ... » Personal car (100%),

5-6 times a nz&¥ae (100%)
week ] 4%
“Awareness”
. 220 e » Motorcycle (46%),
3-4 times a 35% dinsnn (64%)
week 12%
o i | 27%
1-2 tlm:S a 26%
wee 27%

_m §i 20%
2-3 times a 13%
month 27%

10%
Once a month 9%
12%
O Total (N = 49)

&IZ% O Male (N = 23)
4% O Female (N = 26)

Less than once a
month
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Preference of "Golden Cup Balm” Billboard

33% I:> Male (35%) Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 16)
e Outstanding pack shot 88%
23% e Color of the pack shot looks
Quite like 13% eye catching 31%
67% ¢ Clear product details / easy to
_ 47% understand 6%

67% |:> Female (69%)

77%

So-so 87%

O Total (N = 49) Mean :3.33
33% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 13) Mean : 3.23
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 15) Mean :3.13
53% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 6) Mean : 3.67
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 15) Mean : 3.47
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Persuasion on “"Golden Cup Balm”

Very interested

Quite interested

So-so

Quite not
interested

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007

2% > Male (4%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 12)
8%
e Outstanding pack shot / looks
inducing 75%
e Easy to carry because of
229 = > Female (31%) inconvenient pack shape 25%
23%
7%
| 67%
20%
71% [====> Male (78%)
69%
80%
33%
80%
[ack » Have no product details (100%) O Total (N = 49) Mean : 3.22

@ 15-20 yrs. (N= 13) Mean : 3.38
:I 13% 0 21-30 yrs. (N= 15) Mean : 2.93

O 31-40 yrs. (N= 6) Mean : 3.67
@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 15) Mean :3.20

56
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“Vitamilk”




“Vitamilk” Billboard
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Awareness of “"Vitamilk” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50) 80%
21-30 yrs. (N = 50) 92%
31-40 yrs. (N = 50) 84%
41-50 yrs. (N = 50) 84%
Male (N = 100) 85%
Female (N = 100) 85%
Student (N = 52) 81%
Non-working housewife (N = 9) 89%
Govt. (N = 46) 80%
Company employee (N = 47) 89%
Business owner (N = 7) 86%
Freelance (N = 39) 90%
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Source of Awareness of “Vitamilk” Ad

Female (94%
“Awareness” e v Female (94%)

919%
93%
Television 91%

91%
91%

..........
------
------
________
.
st
“““
ot
o
o

ey
.
.....
0
.
.
O
O

) Billboard .
Correct recall (N = 162) 95% { | " 110% -
Television (N = 155) 96% mwspaper
Billboard (N = 28) 17%
Wrong recall (N= 38) 22°% | P ees e » Female (7%) : Male (4%)
Newspaper (N = 17) 45% P_OSter / banner 10%
in front of the
Poster / banner in front of the grocery store
grocery store (N = 9) 24% O Total (N= 170)
ota =
Magazine (N = 9) 2% | [15% - > pea:afg(;/;?’/:)  15-20 yrs. (N = 40)
(1]
Radio (N = 8) 21% Magazine E ;i'iz z: E:: ::;
Delivery truck (N = 2) 5% @ 41-50 yrs. (N = 42)
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Awareness of “"Vitamilk” Billboard

Mode of Transportation ‘s"wuﬁmjiaﬂ'\ (naniinsnIn) Auan “
« Motorcycle 44% anuauy meldsuiuiy
¢ Personal car 35%

e Bus / Mini bus 17%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness

(N = 200) 13%

Location prompted

(N = 200) 17%
. =
Road Usage PiCtEII‘:e=p;%r3;ted 23%
o QAN 57%
e AAVLLAY 44%,
o A3IUNT 41%
e iidav 35%
o ilsz2ATuaS 20%
o RAVLIAY 17%
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Seeing Frequency of "Vitamilk” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 17.21 times/person/mth

“Awareness"”

Everyday

5-6 times a
week

3-4 times a
week

1-2 times a
week

2-3 times a
month

Once a month

Less than once a
month

....... » Motorcycle (57%),
insn1n (86%)

» Motorcycle (75%),
dns5n1n (100%)

99 vt » Personal car (50%),
14% AavLiay(75%)
4%
| 28%
32%
25%
| 26%

11%
5%
17%

2%
5%

| 32%

21%

O Total (N = 46)
O Male (N = 22)
O Female (N = 24)

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007
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Like it very much

Quite like

So-so

Preference of “"Vitamilk” Billboard

]2% |:> Male (5%) Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 15)

e Outstanding pack shot 47%
e Easy to read because of
7% big size billboard 33%
e Inform of various flavors 33%
300, =) Female (54%)
27%
33%
21%
44%
67% |:> Male (910/0)
67% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 11) Mean : 3.27
71% 021-30yrs. (N=12) Mean :3.33
o 0O 31-40 yrs. (N = 14) Mean : 3.36
61
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Persuasion on “Vitamilk”

Very interested

Quite interested

So-so

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007

20/, mm=)> Male (5%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 16)
9% e Have 3 flavors to choose from
up to customer's needs 56%
e Have clear product detail 31%
¢ Outstanding pack shot 25%

339, ———)> Female (42%)
36%
25%

36%
33%

65% ———=> Male (73%)

75% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 11) Mean : 3.55
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 12) Mean :3.25
0O 31-40 yrs. (N= 14) Mean : 3.36
@ 41-50 yrs. (N=9) Mean :3.33

64%
67%
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“HP Printer”




“HP Printer” Billboard
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Awareness of "HP Printer” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
21-30 yrs. (N = 50)
31-40 yrs. (N = 50)
41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

Male (N = 100)
Female (N = 100)

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)

34%
32%
28%
24%

27%
32%

39%
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Source of Awareness of "HP Printer” Ad

“Awareness"”

64% -+~ » Female (69%)
59%
Television 63%
71%
67%

..............................
.....
..........
aa,
"ay
L
"
L

e,

.,
‘e
.
.
0
O

Correct recall (N = 52) 8% | = . R kre. e
Television (N = 38) 73% | e
Billboard (N = 14) 27%
Newspaper (N = 9) 17% Newspaper | 31%
Magazine (N = 3) 6% 14%
17%
Wrong recall (N = 11) 19%
Leaflet / brochure (N = 8) 73% 14% "~ » Female (16%) O Total (N = 59)
o,
Bus side / mini bus (N= 1) 9% Leaflet / 6% | 319% B15-20yrs.(N=17)
o 0 21-30yrs.(N= 16
Poster / banner in front of the brochure | 14% O 31-40 zrs EN = 14;
Power Buy store (N= 1) 9% @ 41-50 yrs. (N = 12)
Radio (N= 1) 9%
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Awareness of "HP Printer” Billboard

Mode of Transportation s"‘mai"’ulloa'm aaALA1 a. uiiniae nae'll “
* Motorcycle 50% Wount
¢ Personal car 31%

e Bus / Mini bus 14%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness 5%
(N = 200)
Location prompted
(N = 200) 10%
Picture prompted
Road Usage (N = 200) 18%
e AATvLiday 61%
o JasAN 50%
o AFAUNS 47%
e uinuiav 31%
e uAvLiag 22%
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Seeing Frequency of “"HP Printer” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 10.13 times/person/mth

“Awareness"”

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007

Everyday

5-6 times a
week

3-4 times a
week

1-2 times a
week

2-3 times a
month

Once a month

Less than once a
month

_______ Bus / Mini bus (50%),
. /011% > a8%uns (75%)
15%
80fp rrrreeres » Motorcycle (67%),
6% AaNvLiaY : A33ung (67%) equally
10%
14% =" » Personal car (60%),
13% nanvLlav : @33ung (60%) equally
15%
| 28%
31%
25%
14%
6%
20%
| 22%
| 38%
]10%
O Total (N= 36)
[]13% O Male (N = 16)
O Female (N = 20)

F 5%
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Preference of "HP Printer” Billboard

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 4)

11% Male (13%) : Female (10%
;i/ ( ) ( ) ¢ Cheerful presenter 50%
0

Quite like 10% e Have printer shown 25%
10% ¢ Red colour looks attractive and
outstanding 25%

86% =) Male (88%) : Female (85%)

So-so 90%
90%

] 30 trreen » Have no product details (100%)

O Total (N= 36) Mean : 3.08

Quite dislike I 15-20 yrs. (N= 8) Mean : 3.25
0 21-30 yrs. (N=10) Mean :3.10

O 31-40 yrs. (N= 10) Mean :3.10
13% _
O 41-50 yrs. (N= 8) Mean : 2.88
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Persuasion on “"HP Printer”

149 > Male (19%)
25%
Quite interested 30%
75%
So-so 70%

Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 5)
e Printed color looks like real 40%
e Have printer shown and trust

in "HP" brand 20%

¢ Clear picture and information 20%

e Compact-sized printer 20%

86% [ > Female (90%)

O Total (N= 36) Mean:3.14

100% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 8) Mean:3.25
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 10) Mean : 3.30
100% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 10) Mean : 3.00
@ 41-50 yrs. (N = 8) Mean : 3.00
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“SVOA Computer”




“SVOA Computer” Billboard
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Awareness of "SVOA Computer” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
21-30 yrs. (N = 50)
31-40 yrs. (N = 50)
41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

Male (N = 100)
Female (N = 100)

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)

28%
30%
22%

24%

33%

26%

31%

@m A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007
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Source of Awareness of "SVOA Computer” Ad

“Awareness” | y Female (77%)
73%
93%
Television 73%
| 82%
42%
...... > Male (38%) ...
_ Billboard .
= 0w |00 e b1 _____ .7
Correct recall (N = 15) 2% | e  67%
Billboard (N = 15) woe | 0000 e
Wrong recall (N = 43) 83% 8% - > Male (10%) : Female (7%)
7%
Television (N = 38) 88% Newspaper 7%
Newspaper (N = 4) 9%
17%
Leaflet / brochure (N = 3) 7%
i = T leom » Female (7%) : Male (5%
Magazine (N = 3) 7% :| 6% (7%) (5%) O Total (N= 52)

brochure O21-30 yrs. (N= 15)
O031-40yrs.(N=11)
@ 41-50 yrs. (N=12)

Radio (N = 3) 7% Leaflet / ;I 13% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 14)
9
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Awareness of "SVOA Computer” Billboard

Mode of Transportation SAULNUIUNS a. NAVLEaY A59203 “
aana il

* Motorcycle 45%

¢ Personal car 39%

e Bus / Mini bus 13%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness 7%
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200) 10%
. =
Road Usage PiCta;zp;&:)rg;:ted 16%
o QAN 61%
o A3ZAUNS 48%
e AAVLLAY 42%
e iidav 39%
o ilsz2ATuaS 19%
o RAVLIAY 16%
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Seeing Frequency of "SVOA Computer” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 18.77 times/person/mth

“Awareness"”

ﬂm A Report for An Effectiveness Study on "TOP GUN” Billboard Advertisement — February 2007

Everyday

5-6 times a
week

3-4 times a
week

1-2 times a
week

2-3 times a
month

Once a month

....... » Personal car (63%),
A33uUNs (63%)

------- » Motorcycle : Personal car (50%) equally,
finsn1n (100%)

139> Motorcycle : Bus / Mini bus (50%) equally,
a5A N : nanvday : UszaaTuas (50%) equally

| 26%
30%

18%

16%
% 20%
9%
13%
5%
27%

OTotal (N= 31)
O Male (N = 20)
O Female (N=11)
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Preference of "SVOA Computer” Billboard

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 5)
16% I:> Male (20%)

e Pictures look clear 40%
29% e Computer looks modern 40%
Quite like 13% e Outstanding brand name 20%

¢ Convey of computer technology
20%

by having various pictures /

9% "Intel" lettering 20%

ﬂ

8a% =) Female (91%)

So-so 88%
O Total (N= 31) Mean :3.16
80% @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 7) Mean : 3.29
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 8) Mean:3.13
91% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 5) Mean : 3.20
O 41-50 yrs. (N= 11) Mean : 3.09
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Very interested

Quite interested

So-so

Persuasion on "SVOA Computer”

10% =—==> Male (10%) : Female (9%)

] 3% m===)> Male (5%) Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 4)
e Computer looks modern 75%
13% e Have various models
to choose from 25%

e Computer has advanced

technology 25%

29%
13%

71%
75%

100%
100%
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879, D> Female (91%)

O Total (N=31) Mean : 3.16

@ 15-20 yrs. (N= 7) Mean : 3.29
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 8) Mean : 3.38
0O 31-40 yrs. (N= 5) Mean : 3.00
@0 41-50 yrs. (N= 11) Mean : 3.00
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"7 UP” Billboard

NSVUI

U.uauinu  Squnav
B

‘enn >
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J.gaulnu
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Awareness of "7 UP” Ad

15-20 yrs. (N = 50)
21-30 yrs. (N = 50)
31-40 yrs. (N = 50)
41-50 yrs. (N = 50)

Male (N = 100)
Female (N = 100)

Student (N = 52)

Non-working housewife (N = 9)
Govt. (N = 46)

Company employee (N = 47)
Business owner (N = 7)

Freelance (N = 39)

42%
40%
32%
44%

34%

45%

56%

51%
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Source of Awareness of "7 UP” Ad

“Awareness” v Male (88%)

"""

Television

.....

--------
amuw
.........
.
st
s
.
il
)
o
-
kS

! Billboard
Correct recall (N = 9) 129 | 0 e
Billboard (N = 9) 100%
Wrong recall (N = 76) 97%
Television (N = 66) 87% Newspaper
Newspaper (N = 7) 9%
Poster / banner in front of the
stores i.e. grocery store, soft 5% > Female (9%) = Total (N=78)
drinks delivery truck, restaurant 59
N = 4) 5% Poster / banner 0 E15-20 yrs. (N = 21)
(N= in front of the 5°£o 0 21-30 yrs. (N = 19)
Booth at the sidewalk (N = 2) 3% stores 50//° 0 31-40 yrs. (N = 16)
5% H 41-50 yrs. (N = 22)
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Awareness of “7 UP” Billboard

Mode of Transportation FAUNAVKY U, A. TOATNIN N592 U “
e Motorcycle 48% . mauuny

o Bus / Mini bus 24%

¢ Personal car 19%

“Awareness” Spontaneous Awareness 4%
(N = 200)

Location prompted

(N = 200) 6%
. =
Road Usage PiCta;zp;&:)rg;:ted 11%
o QAN 67%
o ARNILAY 439%
o uiNiav 38%
o ARUNT 29%
o ilsz2ATuaS 19%
o RAVLIAY 19%,
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Seeing Frequency of "7 UP” Billboard

Avg. Frequency 16.64 times/person/mth 0% » Motorcycle : Personal car (50%) equally,

Everyday 1050 : wiidiag (100%) equally

| ]5% .o » Personal car (100%),

5-6 times a finsnaw (100%)

week - 11%

. 190/ ++-- » Personal car (50%),
3-4 times a 250 natvLiav (100%)
week 11%
1-2 times a 14:;‘; Yo
week 11%
2-3 times a 1?;‘:, Yo
month 11%

“Awareness"”

33%
Once a month 33%
33%
O Total (N= 21)
Less than once a 50/‘; O Male (N=12)
8% O Female (N=9)

month
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Preference of "7 UP” Billboard

Quite like

50%

38% [Z) Female (44%)

60%

So-so

40%

50%

Reasons for Saying “Like” (N = 8)

e Attractive cartoon character 63%
e Seven Up in green color bottle

looks bright 25%
e Outstanding pack shot 25%

62% |:> Male (670/0)

70%

100%

O Total (N= 21) Mean : 3.38

O 15-20 yrs. (N= 2) Mean : 3.00
0 21-30 yrs. (N = 4) Mean : 3.50
O 31-40 yrs. (N= 5) Mean : 3.60
O 41-50 yrs. (N= 10) Mean : 3.30
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Persuasion on "7 UP”

Reasons for Saying “Interest” (N = 5)
24% E===> Female (33%)  Looks inducing because of

green pack shot 40%

Quite interested 25% e Pack shot conveys refreshing
feeling 40%

60%
e Bubbles on the bottle conveys
10%

- ° refreshing feeling 20%

76% I:> Male (83%)
100%

So-so 75%

O Total (N= 21) Mean:3.24
40%o @ 15-20 yrs. (N= 2) Mean : 3.00
0 21-30 yrs. (N= 4) Mean :3.25
90% O 31-40 yrs. (N = 5) Mean : 3.60
@ 41-50 yrs. (N= 10) Mean :3.10
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Conclusion & Recommendation




Conclusion & Recommendation

Recognition Scores of Various Outdoor Advertisements

Awareness

=
-
-
>

S
3

_.~* Advertising board in front of s,
building at the intersection K
“s. Billboard at Mitrphap road oo

s
SIS

Mini bus side

In store advertisement

Bus shelter

Tuk Tuk ad

Bus back
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Conclusion & Recommendation

Outdoor Advertisement with Outdoor Advertisement with

“High Impact” “Moderate Impact”

e Advertising board in e Bus shelter (70%) ’ Strategic Roads in
front of building at the Khon Kaen
intersection (93%) e  Tuk Tuk ad (68%)

aUUIATATN
e Billboard at Mitrphap « Bus back (59%) auunanvidag

road (91%) AUUAIIUNS

e Mini bus side (87%)

e In store advertisement
(78%)
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Conclusion & Recommendation

Performance Summary of “Top Gun” Billboard Advertisement

Nescafe Red Cup

Pedigree

Car 4 Cash

Advertising Awareness

%

%

Spontaneous Location Prompted Picture Prompted

%

Preference
(Mean)

Persuasion
(Mean)

Land & Houses 16 29 40 3.51 3.36
Caltex Delo 15 22 C1:20;C2:33 3.38 3.23
ACER Computer 11 21 25 3.22 3.20
Golden Cup Balm 10 17 25 3.33 3.22
Vitamilk 13 17 23 3.35 3.37
HP Printer 5 10 18 3.08 3.14
SVOA Computer 7 10 16 3.16 3.16
7 UP 4 6 11 3.38 3.24
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Conclusion & Recommendation

Consumers’ Attractions to Billboard Advertisement

“Color Scheme” “Concise Copy”

ciiimmeacmzecc: "PERSUASION”
“Billboard Attraction”

“Presenter” “Pack Shot”
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“Top Gun” Review
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Spending Efficiency in “"Top Gun”

Total Recall Avg. Frequency

CPM
(%) . (times/person/mth)

Nescafe Red Cup

Pedigree
Car 4 Cash
Land & Houses 40 12.99 3.86
Caltex Delo 33 19.18 8.16
ACER Computer 25 12.91 o
Golden Cup Balm 25 13.66 5.91
Vitamilk 23 17.21 17.84
HP Printer 18 10.13 ]
SVOA Computer 16 18.77 6.80
7 UP 11 16.64 15.52
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Thank You




